## 506365214 11/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAN JOHANNES WITVOET	05/21/2019
EELCO FRANCISCUS ZEINSTRA	05/21/2019
ROBERT DIRK HUT	05/21/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYTRANS BEHEER B.V.
Street Address:	LEMSTERPAD 6
City:	LEMMER
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	8531 AA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17057209

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-636-4767

Email:docketing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdbfirm.comCorrespondent Name:KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (107518)Address Line 1:2601 WESTON PARKWAY, SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1865.00141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODDY MOYE
SIGNATURE:	/Roddy Moye/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1865\_00141\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506365214 REEL: 054428 FRAME: 0190

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

- 1) Witvoet, Jan Johannes
- 2) Zeinstra, Eelco Franciscus
- 3) Hut, Robert Dirk

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/NL2019/050295 filed on 21 May 2019, entitled:

to:

Hytrans Beheer B.V.

Lemsterpad 6

8531 AA Lemmer, The Netherlands

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Hytrans Beheer B.V., herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place:

Date: 21-5-2019

Signature:

(name and position of the signatory) R.D. Hut Manager Directo

**PATENT** REEL: 054428 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 11/20/2020**